## HB0620/633427/1

BY: Senator Kramer

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 620

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "do not"; in the same line, after "apply" insert "only"; in line 7, strike "occupied" and substitute "sold, occupied,"; and in the same line, strike "nonresidential" and substitute "residential".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 34, strike "THIS" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBSUBPARAGRAPH B OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH, THIS".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "<u>DOES NOT APPLY</u>" and substitute "<u>APPLIES</u> <u>ONLY</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>OCCUPIED</u>" and substitute "<u>SOLD</u>, <u>OCCUPIED</u>,"; and in the same line, strike "<u>NONRESIDENTIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL</u>".